agencies, or its replacing vendor (as the case may be). 

4. Implementation Cloud Service Provider will sign a Non-Disclosure Agreement 
with ABMP. 

9.1 Submission of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):  

a) Each tenderer shall have to deposit a sum of Rs. 1,50,000.00 (Rupees One 
Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) in the form of RTGS/NEFT in the following account 
details of TAMP as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and receipt / proof of the 
same must be attached with the technical bid – 

Account Number : 001401000008048  
Name of Account : Tariff Authority for Major Ports